SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11683/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2022 in CR No. 294/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANGE RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESTATE OFFICER HUDA (NOW HSVP) KAITHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.59487/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59485/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM NO.53

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7262/2023 **ALONG** WITH ITEM NO. **TAKEN** UP 25 I.E. D.NO. 11683/2023.].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65090/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 05-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

1. Delay condoned.

1

- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 4532-4539/2023.
- 4. In the meantime, status quo shall be maintained by the parties as on today.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)