## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16495/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2022 in CR No. 1555/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM CHANDER Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90046/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90049/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90052/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to non-availability of the arguing counsel.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER