

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 4532-4539/2023

RAMPHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

**(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 14206/2023 OFFICE REPORT IS TO BE LISTED BELFORE
THE HON'BLE COURT(IN CHAMBERS))**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14206/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 218540/2023)

Date : 12-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niranjana Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Kapil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Chandra Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14206/2023

Since the application for impleadment is opposed by the existing petitioners and objections have been filed, list IA 218540/2023 for consideration before the Court alongwith the petition.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR