

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4532-4539/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2022 in CR No. 1676/2021 15-09-2022 in CR No. 2872/2016 15-09-2022 in CR No. 44/2017 15-09-2022 in CR No. 62/2017 15-09-2022 in CR No. 879/2017 15-09-2022 in CR No. 814/2020 15-09-2022 in CR No. 1675/2021 13-12-2022 in CR No. 4502/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RAMPHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-05-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Advocate**

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

As prayed, list these matters on 05.08.2025.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**